



November 13, 2024

Manager-Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: CMRSL

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement- Approval of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of advertisement published in the newspapers, 'Financial Express'-English Edition and 'Jansatta'-Hindi Edition, both dated November 13, 2024, with respect to approval of unaudited financial results, standalone and consolidated, of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

The advertisement copies are also available on the Company's website: www.cmrsl.net.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly,
For Cyber Media Research & Services Limited

Savita Rana
Company Secretary
M. No. ACS 29078



CYBER MEDIA RESEARCH & SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74130DL1996PLC081509

Registered Office : D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel: 011-26491135
 Corporate Office : Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 003, Tel: 0124-4822222
 Website : www.cmrsl.net, Email: investor.care@cmrsl.net

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 1,766.33 | 1,806.29 | 2,531.68 | 3,572.62 | 4,336.53 | 8,732.77 |
| 2 | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items | 68.74 | 76.66 | 111.47 | 145.40 | 184.12 | 571.02 |
| 3 | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items | 68.74 | 76.66 | 111.47 | 145.40 | 184.12 | 493.32 |
| 4 | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax | 55.60 | 62.38 | 79.85 | 117.97 | 137.14 | 358.69 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 55.60 | 62.38 | 78.35 | 117.97 | 134.14 | 356.40 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital | 292.80 | 292.80 | 292.80 | 292.80 | 292.80 | 292.80 |
| 7 | Other Equity | | | | 1,372.42 | 1,038.99 | 1,260.11 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each) | | | | | | |
| | a) Basic (Rs. per share) | 1.90 | 2.13 | 2.73 | 4.03 | 4.68 | 12.25 |
| | b) Diluted (Rs. per share) | 1.90 | 2.13 | 2.73 | 4.03 | 4.68 | 12.25 |

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 7, 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2024
- Standalone Information:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) |
| Total revenue | 1,144.86 | 1,315.15 | 1,436.15 | 2,460.01 | 2,800.12 | 5,646.82 |
| Profit before tax | 43.50 | 54.44 | 79.98 | 97.94 | 135.19 | 390.53 |
| Profit after tax | 33.87 | 40.16 | 50.21 | 74.03 | 91.80 | 264.59 |
| Other comprehensive income (OCI) | - | - | (1.50) | - | (3.00) | (2.29) |
| Total comprehensive income (Net of tax) | 33.87 | 40.16 | 48.71 | 74.03 | 88.80 | 262.31 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on stock exchange's website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cmrsl.net).
- Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

Dhaval Gupta

Managing Director

DIN 05287458

Place: New Delhi

Date: 12/11/2024



CYBER MEDIA RESEARCH & SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74130DL1996PLC081509

Registered Office : D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi- 110 017, Tel: 011-26491135

Corporate Office : Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 003, Tel: 0124-4822222

Website : www.cmrsf.net, Email: investor.care@cmrsf.net

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 1,766.33 | 1,806.29 | 2,531.68 | 3,572.62 | 4,336.53 | 8,732.77 |
| 2 | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items | 68.74 | 76.66 | 111.47 | 145.40 | 184.12 | 571.02 |
| 3 | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items | 68.74 | 76.66 | 111.47 | 145.40 | 184.12 | 493.32 |
| 4 | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax | 55.60 | 62.38 | 79.85 | 117.97 | 137.14 | 358.69 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 55.60 | 62.38 | 78.35 | 117.97 | 134.14 | 356.40 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital | 292.80 | 292.80 | 292.80 | 292.80 | 292.80 | 292.80 |
| 7 | Other Equity | | | | 1,372.42 | 1,038.99 | 1,260.11 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each) | | | | | | |
| | a) Basic (Rs. per share) | 1.90 | 2.13 | 2.73 | 4.03 | 4.68 | 12.25 |
| | b) Diluted (Rs. per share) | 1.90 | 2.13 | 2.73 | 4.03 | 4.68 | 12.25 |

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 7, 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2024
- Standalone Information:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) |
| Total revenue | 1,144.86 | 1,315.15 | 1,436.15 | 2,460.01 | 2,800.12 | 5,646.82 |
| Profit before tax | 43.50 | 54.44 | 79.98 | 97.94 | 135.19 | 390.53 |
| Profit after tax | 33.87 | 40.16 | 50.21 | 74.03 | 91.80 | 264.59 |
| Other comprehensive income (OCI) | - | - | (1.50) | - | (3.00) | (2.29) |
| Total comprehensive income (Net of tax) | 33.87 | 40.16 | 48.71 | 74.03 | 88.80 | 262.31 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on stock exchange's website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cmrsf.net).
- Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

Dhaval Gupta

Managing Director

DIN 05287458

Place: New Delhi

Date: 12/11/2024